

EJECTMENT SUIT NO. :- 271 OF 2023
(CNR No. WBPS01-000567-2023)
(JO CODE No. WB01165)
Before Smt. P. Shukla, Ld. Judge, 2nd Bench

Order no. -16
Dt. 24.11.2025

Today is fixed for P.Hearing of the suit positively.
Both parties file Hazira.
Learned Advocate for both sides are present.
Defendant files a fresh Vakalatnama.
Defendant files a petition praying to take off the matter
from the P.H board on the grounds stated therein.
Heard.Considered.Prayer is allowed.
Let the suit be taken off from the P.H board.
Defendant files another petition U/O 1 R 10 r.ws.151
C.P.C.
Copy is served.
To 08.01.2026 for hearing of the petition U/O 1 R 10 r.ws.151
C.P.C; W/O if any in the meantime.

Sd/-
Judge, Bench - II,
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.